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May Madness Regional 12-R-2099-S/12-R-2260-R 

 

Glen Region, Sports Car Club of America 

May Madness Restricted Regional Race 

 The event was held at Watkins Glen International on the 3.40 mile “long” course for 

Saturday’s races.  Sunday’s races were held on the 2.45 mile “short” course.  The event 

occurred May 26
th

 and 27
th

 of 2012.  The event consisted of seven (7) regional race groups. The 

results of the both days Regional races are included in this document.  The regional races on 

Saturday were run under the sanction number of 12-R-2099-S.  The regional races on Sunday 

were run under the sanction number of 12-R-2260-S. 

 The schedule was set so that each regional race group had a Saturday morning 

qualifying session.  The qualifying sessions set the grid for the races later in the day.  One of the 

regional race groups completed their 8 lap or 25 minute races before lunch.  After that, the 

remaining regional race groups had their races on Saturday afternoon.  Each race group was 

also given a qualifying session on Sunday morning, and the result of these qualifying sessions 

set the starting grid for the races later in the day.  One group ran its 12 lap or 22 minute race 

before lunch, and all other groups ran their race after lunch.  All races according to the 

schedule.   

 The timing and scoring group was staffed was well staffed with 8 workers on Saturday 

and 7 on Sunday.  Without these volunteers, the event would not be possible.  Congratulations 

to all for a job well done! 

  



May Madness Regional 12-R-2099-S/12-R-2260-R 

May Madness 

Car Counts (12-R-2099-S) 

  Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

Group 1 31 1 1  

Group 2 26 2   

Group 3 6 1   

Group 4 40 1   

Group 5 15 1 1  

Group 6 35 2   

Group 7 13  1  

TOTALS 167 8 3  

 

May Madness 

Car Counts (12-R-2260-S) 

  Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

Group 1 28 1 1  

Group 2 22  1  

Group 3 6 1   

Group 4 36 3   

Group 5 15 1   

Group 6 34  2  

Group 7 14    

TOTALS 155 6 4  

 

Insurance Count is 175.  The variance is due to cars registered in multiple race groups and 

multiple sanctions. 

Results have been loaded to mylaps.com: 

#12-R-2099-S May Madness 2012 

http://www.mylaps.com/results/showevent.jsp?id=784941 

#12-R-2260-S May Madness 2012 

http://www.mylaps.com/results/showevent.jsp?id=784949 

Reports in this file match those posted to mylaps. 

A copy of the official race report is available on www.nescca.com.  These results will also be 

available on www.glen-scca.com. 

 



May Madness Regional 12-R-2099-S/12-R-2260-R 

Yours truly, 

 

Kyle Colbey 

Chief of Timing and Scoring, Glen Region 

 

Track Records (Long Course) 
Time Class Date Comment 

2:20.455 MARRS 

SSM 

5/26/2012 By Brian Zalner 

2:16.977 SM5 5/26/2012 By Chris Windsor 

2:23.847 SRX7 5/26/2012 By Dave Ade 

2:16.268 STL 5/26/2012 By Brian Fitzgerald 

 

Track Records (Short Course) 
Time Class Date Comment 

1:29.164 FP 5/27/2012 By Paul Dethier 

1:29.121 ITA 5/27/2012 By Brian Price 

1:32.209 MARRS 

SSM 

5/27/2012 By Lee York 

1:30.954 SM 5/27/2012 By Brian Price 

1:29.139 SM5 5/27/2012 By Chris Windsor 

1:34.538 SRX7 5/27/2012 By Dave Ade 

1:21.749 T1 5/27/2012 By Matthew Pullano 

1:28.922 T3 5/27/2012 By Alan Himes 

 



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

No.

#38

#75

#51

#17

#27

#79

#56

#86

#24

#13

#4

#18

#88

#11

#87

#59

#63

#70

#93

#53

#14

#57

#30

#90

#7

#01

#21

#34

#68

#49

#43

#77

#36

Name

Chris Windsor

Michael Collins

Brian Price

Stephen Wheeler

Albert Gervais

Ted Cahall

Edward York

Bob Henderson

Steven Frederick

Mark Gibson

Alexander Schefer

Owen Schefer

Steve Mancini

Alan Kirk Dohne

Timothy Murphy

Christopher Collins

William J. Weaver

Bret de Pedro

Gregory Gale

Peter Kummer

Matt Downing

James Epting

Chuck Edmondson

Joseph Catania

Ken Williams

Adam Grzech

Michael Lavan

Lucas Catania

Robert Crawford

Mary Hartman

Scott Moller

Ryan Brown

Charles Tanck

Memb.#/Reg.

330405/WDC

316827/WDC

385191/WDC

248011/FLR

261097/WDC

386084/WDC

122087/WDC

7181/CFR

311634/NER

249824/WDC

290553/WDC

243243/WDC

403365/FLR

165085-1/DET

343603/NYR

334311/WDC

270397/GLN

222122/WDC

270802/WDC

85369/FLR

259802_1/OVR

127295_0/WDC

355990/WDC

443271/CNY

369232/NEP

161017_3/NNJ

294406/FLR

443272/CNY

389761/WDC

116260/FLR

204088/FLR

434978/GLN

384554/FLR

Class

SM5

SM5

ITA

ITS

ITS

SM5

ITA

ITR

ITA

ITS

ITS

ITA

ITR

ITA

ITA

SM5

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

SSC

SSC

ITA

ITS

ITA

Best Tm

2:16.507

2:16.525

2:16.900

2:17.287

2:17.351

2:19.195

2:19.976

2:20.543

2:21.333

2:21.360

2:21.482

2:21.546

2:23.005

2:23.052

2:24.108

2:24.266

2:24.855

2:25.487

2:25.498

2:26.102

2:28.112

2:28.151

2:28.986

2:29.426

2:29.999

2:30.664

2:31.293

2:31.652

2:35.950

2:38.156

2:41.684

2:42.070

2:42.808

In Lap

4

7

8

6

5

4

7

5

3

5

8

7

5

8

7

6

7

6

6

4

7

5

7

6

8

5

6

5

8

7

7

6

5

Hometown

Thurmont MD

Mount Airy MD

Middletown VA

Geneva NY

Sterling VA

Ashburn VA

Mount Airy MD

Palm City FL

Chicopee MA

Fairfax VA

Arlington VA

Warrenton VA

Victor NY

Ijamsville MD

Fulton NY

Germantown MD

Sayre PA

Summit Point WV

Falls Church VA

Honeoye Falls NY

Pickerington OH

Henrico VA

Severna Park MD

Cazenovia NY

Wyoming PA

Mountain Top PA

Pittsford NY

Cazenovia NY

Silver Spring MD

Rochester NY

Penfield NY

Fairport NY

Rochester NY

Marque

2006 Mazda MX-5

2006 Mazda MX-5

1994 Mazda RP MIATA

1996 Acura integra

1987 Mazda RX-7

2006 Mazda MX-5

1996 Mazda Miata

1993 Toyota Supra

1994 Mazda Miata

1972 Datsun 240 z

1987 Mazda RX-7

1994 Mazda Miata

1989 Porsche 944 S2

1994 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

2006 Mazda MX-5

1986 Mazda RX-7

1990 Mazda miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1991 Nissan ser

1994 Honda Civic EX

Mazda Miata

1989 Honda CRX Si

1999 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

2002 Dodge Neon ACR

2006 Chevrolet cobalt

1991 Honda CRX

1999 Honda civic si

1990 Mazda Miata

Sponsor/Entrant

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL SUPPORT

Sheetz/Meathead Racing

RP Performance / Performance Autoworks/ UnlimitedAutobody& Collision

geneva coach

RP Performance Summit Point WV.

Meathead Racing

York Automotive

TRD  /  Red Line

Greenfield Imported Car Parts

Banzai motorworks

RP Performance

Lakeland Auto Repair

Meathead Racing/COCA/York Automotive

Weaver Insurance Agency

RP Performance

RP Performance; WashHumane.org

me

www.CERA.net

York Automotive

Paco's Parts House

Team G Racing

None

Radial Tire Co. & Laurel Dodge

Path of Least Resistance Racing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/26/2012 11:01:03 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-R-2099-S May Madness 2012 (Saturday)

Group 1

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:03:20

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/26/2012 08:00 AM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2099-S

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

DNF

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

2

1

3

1

2

3

3

4

5

4

2

6

7

4

8

9

10

11

5

12

13

14

15

1

2

16

17

6

DNF

DNS

No.

#38

#17

#27

#75

#51

#79

#86

#11

#4

#56

#24

#18

#13

#88

#53

#14

#59

#93

#87

#7

#30

#90

#01

#70

#57

#21

#68

#49

#34

#36

#77

#63

#43

Class

SM5

ITS

ITS

SM5

ITA

SM5

ITR

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITR

ITA

ITA

SM5

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

SSC

SSC

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITS

ITA

Name

Chris Windsor

Stephen Wheeler

Albert Gervais

Michael Collins

Brian Price

Ted Cahall

Bob Henderson

Alan Kirk Dohne

Alexander Schefer

Edward York

Steven Frederick

Owen Schefer

Mark Gibson

Steve Mancini

Peter Kummer

Matt Downing

Christopher Collins

Gregory Gale

Timothy Murphy

Ken Williams

Chuck Edmondson

Joseph Catania

Adam Grzech

Bret de Pedro

James Epting

Michael Lavan

Robert Crawford

Mary Hartman

Lucas Catania

Charles Tanck

Ryan Brown

William J. Weaver

Scott Moller

Memb.#/Reg.

330405/WDC

248011/FLR

261097/WDC

316827/WDC

385191/WDC

386084/WDC

7181/CFR

165085-1/DET

290553/WDC

122087/WDC

311634/NER

243243/WDC

249824/WDC

403365/FLR

85369/FLR

259802_1/OVR

334311/WDC

270802/WDC

343603/NYR

369232/NEP

355990/WDC

443271/CNY

161017_3/NNJ

222122/WDC

127295_0/WDC

294406/FLR

389761/WDC

116260/FLR

443272/CNY

384554/FLR

434978/GLN

270397/GLN

204088/FLR

Hometown

Thurmont MD

Geneva NY

Sterling VA

Mount Airy MD

Middletown VA

Ashburn VA

Palm City FL

Ijamsville MD

Arlington VA

Mount Airy MD

Chicopee MA

Warrenton VA

Fairfax VA

Victor NY

Honeoye Falls NY

Pickerington OH

Germantown MD

Falls Church VA

Fulton NY

Wyoming PA

Severna Park MD

Cazenovia NY

Mountain Top PA

Summit Point WV

Henrico VA

Pittsford NY

Silver Spring MD

Rochester NY

Cazenovia NY

Rochester NY

Fairport NY

Sayre PA

Penfield NY

Laps

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

7

7

7

1

Best Tm

2:16.977

2:16.980

2:17.642

2:17.548

2:18.881

2:20.149

2:19.711

2:19.536

2:20.114

2:20.394

2:20.447

2:20.212

2:19.883

2:21.595

2:22.715

2:23.546

2:23.157

2:23.608

2:24.412

2:25.925

2:24.597

2:25.035

2:25.721

2:25.336

2:25.338

2:29.935

2:33.579

2:31.685

2:26.114

2:42.626

2:45.140

2:30.137

Marque

2006 Mazda MX-5

1996 Acura integra

1987 Mazda RX-7

2006 Mazda MX-5

1994 Mazda RP MIATA

2006 Mazda MX-5

1993 Toyota Supra

1994 Mazda Miata

1987 Mazda RX-7

1996 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1972 Datsun 240 z

1989 Porsche 944 S2

1991 Nissan ser

1994 Honda Civic EX

2006 Mazda MX-5

1992 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1989 Honda CRX Si

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda miata

Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

2002 Dodge Neon ACR

2006 Chevrolet cobalt

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Honda civic si

1986 Mazda RX-7

1991 Honda CRX

Sponsor/Entrant

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL SUPPORT

geneva coach

RP Performance Summit Point WV.

Sheetz/Meathead Racing

RP Performance / Performance Autoworks/ UnlimitedAutobody& Collision

Meathead Racing

TRD  /  Red Line

York Automotive

Greenfield Imported Car Parts

RP Performance

Banzai motorworks

me

www.CERA.net

Meathead Racing/COCA/York Automotive

RP Performance; WashHumane.org

Lakeland Auto Repair

Paco's Parts House

Team G Racing

RP Performance

York Automotive

None

Radial Tire Co. & Laurel Dodge

Weaver Insurance Agency

Path of Least Resistance Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:16.977) for SM5 by Chris Windsor.

Car #49 SSC Moved to last in class, underweight. GCR 9.1.7

Printed: 5/26/2012 3:00:36 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

4.670

Avg. Speed

88.438

Best Lap Tm

2:16.977

Best Speed

89.358

Best Lap by

#38 - Chris Windsor

#12-R-2099-S May Madness 2012 (Saturday)

Group 1

Race

Race (25:00 or 8 Laps) started at 11:34:21

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/26/2012 11:30 AM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2099-S

Revised Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

No.

#36

#64

#58

#1

#81

#83

#5

#88

#23

#14

#6

#29

#86

#47

#4

#51

#73

#13

#9

#25

#27

#97

#41

#55

#59

#75

#89

#90

Name

Kevin Treffeisen

Joe Doyle

Roy Albertalli

Phil Ackley

Steve Schuh

Elizabeth Miller

John Hall

Chris Pluta

Fred McConnell

Paul Dethier

Laurent Fumex

James Harrison

Frank Clark

Michael Jaeger

Bryan Scheible

Bradford Brooks

Bob Devol

Andrew Waldorf

Donald Privett

Laurence Meisner

Darrel Stein

Pete Smith

Donald Duman

Jack Hanifan

Gib Stine

Thom O'Connor

Steve Rauh

Carolyn Bayer-Broring

Memb.#/Reg.

347011/NER

122842/NNJ

319453/NNJ

44941/WDC

333773-1/WDC

304699/WDC

281601/WDC

225593/FLR

374070/WDC

192623/NER

359678/NER

6903/WDC

274146/NCR

52674/RioG

425156/LnSt

221096/SNY

83012/NER

259085_4/WDC

403017/SJR

281263/WDC

351373/PHL

114863/MHR

271292/NER

46651/MHR

51302/CNY

74591/MHR

401098/FLR

228992/WDC

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SPU

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

FP

FP

FP

FP

SRF

FP

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

FP

HP

FP

HP

HP

GTL

HP

Best Tm

2:15.751

2:17.017

2:17.273

2:18.006

2:18.661

2:18.846

2:19.124

2:19.188

2:19.190

2:20.558

2:20.619

2:20.655

2:20.716

2:20.867

2:20.926

2:21.596

2:21.991

2:22.873

2:25.000

2:30.987

2:31.664

2:33.682

2:33.700

2:34.523

2:35.508

2:35.617

2:36.727

2:43.816

In Lap

8

7

5

4

6

5

7

6

5

5

5

8

5

5

7

5

6

8

8

8

2

2

7

7

4

7

7

5

Hometown

Unadilla NY

Wharton NJ

Berkeley Heights NJ

Vienna VA

Gibson Island MD

Cabin John MD

Vienna VA

Pittsford NY

Hollidaysburg PA

Sunderland MA

Madison CT

Annapolis MD

Culpeper VA

Edgewood NM

Liberty Hill TX

Unadilla NY

Greenwich CT

Leonardtown MD

New York NY

Columbia MD

Allentown PA

saratoga ny

Wallingford CT

Albany NY

Cazenovia NY

Voorheesville NY

Webster NY

Derwood MD

Marque

Spec Racer Ford

Ford Spec Racer Ford

1996 SRF Spec racer Ford

2006 Buick Monte Carlo

Ford Spec Racer

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1993 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SRF SRF

1992 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1972 MG B

1990 Mazda Miata

1989 SCCA Spec Racer Ford

1971 BMW 2002

Spec Ford

1986 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2007 Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF #830

SCCA Enterprises srf

Mazda miata

Austin Mini

Mazda Miata

AH Sprite

Volkswagen Scricco

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI

Sponsor/Entrant

A Treffeisen & Son LLC

J D Racing

Motion Dynamics

porcupine racing

Third Wave Digital/ Sheetz/ JPM

laurane medical

Round Man Racing

Dog Licked Racing

HamFab & Engineeringl: Goodyear

International Print & Packaging

Scooter Racing / Bromac.biz

Bob Devol Communications

Hagerman

Merrill Lynch

speed 1

Joe Plunkett

Hanifan Motorsports

Stine Motorsports

Blue Crab Racing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/26/2012 9:34:53 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-R-2099-S May Madness 2012 (Saturday)

Group 2

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:33:25

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/26/2012 08:30 AM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2099-S

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

DNF

DNF

PIC

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

2

3

6

4

7

8

5

9

10

11

12

13

6

1

2

1

3

14

15

DNF

DNF

No.

#1

#23

#64

#36

#58

#81

#83

#14

#6

#88

#29

#86

#51

#47

#4

#73

#5

#09

#25

#55

#75

#59

#89

#90

#13

#27

#41

#97

Class

SPU

FP

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

FP

FP

SRF

FP

SRF

SRF

FP

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

FP

HP

HP

GTL

HP

SRF

SRF

HP

FP

Name

Phil Ackley

Fred McConnell

Joe Doyle

Kevin Treffeisen

Roy Albertalli

Steve Schuh

Elizabeth Miller

Paul Dethier

Laurent Fumex

Chris Pluta

James Harrison

Frank Clark

Bradford Brooks

Michael Jaeger

Bryan Scheible

Bob Devol

John Hall

Donald Privett

Laurence Meisner

Jack Hanifan

Thom O'Connor

Gib Stine

Steve Rauh

Carolyn Bayer-Broring

Andrew Waldorf

Darrel Stein

Donald Duman

Pete Smith

Memb.#/Reg.

44941/WDC

374070/WDC

122842/NNJ

347011/NER

319453/NNJ

333773-1/WDC

304699/WDC

192623/NER

359678/NER

225593/FLR

6903/WDC

274146/NCR

221096/SNY

52674/RioG

425156/LnSt

83012/NER

281601/WDC

403017/SJR

281263/WDC

46651/MHR

74591/MHR

51302/CNY

401098/FLR

228992/WDC

259085_4/WDC

351373/PHL

271292/NER

114863/MHR

Hometown

Vienna VA

Hollidaysburg PA

Wharton NJ

Unadilla NY

Berkeley Heights NJ

Gibson Island MD

Cabin John MD

Sunderland MA

Madison CT

Pittsford NY

Annapolis MD

Culpeper VA

Unadilla NY

Edgewood NM

Liberty Hill TX

Greenwich CT

Vienna VA

New York NY

Columbia MD

Albany NY

Voorheesville NY

Cazenovia NY

Webster NY

Derwood MD

Leonardtown MD

Allentown PA

Wallingford CT

saratoga ny

Laps

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

7

5

4

3

2

Best Tm

2:16.312

2:17.464

2:17.297

2:17.203

2:18.491

2:19.160

2:18.910

2:19.082

2:19.451

2:18.968

2:19.181

2:20.350

2:21.204

2:20.445

2:21.600

2:21.662

2:19.344

2:23.512

2:32.232

2:34.885

2:35.314

2:34.927

2:36.790

2:42.819

2:23.152

2:21.278

2:32.627

2:31.728

Marque

2006 Buick Monte Carlo

1992 Mazda Miata

Ford Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

1996 SRF Spec racer Ford

Ford Spec Racer

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1990 Mazda Miata

1972 MG B

SRF SRF

1990 Mazda Miata

1989 SCCA Spec Racer Ford

1986 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1971 BMW 2002

Spec Ford

2007 Spec Racer Ford

1993 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF #830

Mazda Miata

Volkswagen Scricco

AH Sprite

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises srf

Austin Mini

Mazda miata

Sponsor/Entrant

Third Wave Digital/ Sheetz/ JPM

J D Racing

A Treffeisen & Son LLC

Motion Dynamics

porcupine racing

laurane medical

Round Man Racing

Dog Licked Racing

Scooter Racing / Bromac.biz

HamFab & Engineeringl: Goodyear

International Print & Packaging

Bob Devol Communications

Hagerman

Merrill Lynch

Hanifan Motorsports

Stine Motorsports

Blue Crab Racing

speed 1

Joe Plunkett

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/26/2012 2:08:56 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.712

Avg. Speed

75.466

Best Lap Tm

2:16.312

Best Speed

89.794

Best Lap by

#1 - Phil Ackley

#12-R-2099-S May Madness 2012 (Saturday)

Group 2

Race

Race (25:00 or 8 Laps) started at 13:06:47

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/26/2012 01:05 PM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2099-S

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

No.

#22

#81

#9

#17

#84

#92

#08

Name

Jerry Bergman

William Crowley

Jack Dinehart

Mike Meyers

Brian Scotti

Dante LoPresti

David Rankin

Memb.#/Reg.

31937/WNY

141661/NER

388019/GLN

401836/FLR

257485/GLN

413939/GLN

366028/WDC

Class

DSR

DSR

CFC

FM

S2000

CFC

CSR

Best Tm

2:01.006

2:02.259

2:06.229

2:08.831

2:09.388

2:54.203

3:14.043

In Lap

6

5

9

4

9

1

1

Hometown

East Amherst NY

Basking Ridge NJ

Sandy Creek NY

Penfield NY

Freeville NY

Binghamton NY

Martinsburg WV

Marque

Beasley B-2

West WR1000

1995 Van Diemen RF95

1996 Moses Smith Racing Formula Mazda

2000 Carbir CS2

1988 Reynard

2004 SCCA Enterprises CSR

Sponsor/Entrant

J&D Performance

Clairann

Sickles Meier/ K-Hill

The Family Doctor's Office

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/26/2012 10:01:19 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-R-2099-S May Madness 2012 (Saturday)

Group 3

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:58:54

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/26/2012 09:00 AM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2099-S

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

DNF

PIC

1

1

1

2

1

1

DNF

No.

#22

#17

#9

#81

#84

#08

#92

Class

DSR

FM

CFC

DSR

S2000

CSR

CFC

Name

Jerry Bergman

Mike Meyers

Jack Dinehart

William Crowley

Brian Scotti

David Rankin

Dante LoPresti

Memb.#/Reg.

31937/WNY

401836/FLR

388019/GLN

141661/NER

257485/GLN

366028/WDC

413939/GLN

Hometown

East Amherst NY

Penfield NY

Sandy Creek NY

Basking Ridge NJ

Freeville NY

Martinsburg WV

Binghamton NY

Laps

8

8

8

8

8

8

Best Tm

2:04.003

2:07.594

2:07.825

2:07.529

2:12.053

2:19.125

Marque

Beasley B-2

1996 Moses Smith Racing Formula Mazda

1995 Van Diemen RF95

West WR1000

2000 Carbir CS2

2004 SCCA Enterprises CSR

1988 Reynard

Sponsor/Entrant

Clairann

J&D Performance

Sickles Meier/ K-Hill

The Family Doctor's Office

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/26/2012 2:52:34 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

27.454

Avg. Speed

95.239

Best Lap Tm

2:04.003

Best Speed

98.707

Best Lap by

#22 - Jerry Bergman

#12-R-2099-S May Madness 2012 (Saturday)

Group 3

Race

Race (25:00 or 8 Laps) started at 13:46:25

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/26/2012 01:45 PM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2099-S

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

No.

#70

#75

#73

#15

#06

#00

#31

#08

#20

#16

#30

#18

#72

#2

#32

#92

#80

#11

#20

#01

#48

#12

#35

#46

#90

#07

#77

#7

#38

#67

#21

#34

#03

#19

#66

#87

#10

#55

#0

#02

Name

Brian Price

Lee York

Ken Zalner

Tim Jacobs

Neil ORourke

Marc Cefalo

Jon Farbman

Robert Karl  Jr.

Brian Cates

Nicholas Bruni

Jim Ocuto

Gary Brousell

Mustafa Ugurlu

John Costello

Adam Figarsky

Bob Varca

Daniel Thiel

Alan Kirk Dohne

Robert Karl

John Grzech

Jeff Gruter

Michael LaMaina

Dominic Karl

Domenico Leuci

Joseph Catania

James Padgett

Ted Cahall

Ken Williams

James Wells

Walter Ryan

Cameron Shifflett

Lucas Catania

Marc Nurnberger

Joe Iannuzzo

Howard Robbins

Timothy Murphy

Michael Cefalo

Larry Cahall

Bill Coward

Joseph Costello

Memb.#/Reg.

385191/WDC

344333/WDC

257558/WDC

378531/WDC

373646/WDC

256244/NEP

361848/NNJ

334934/MHR

376567/WDC

421116/WDC

197743/CNY

440240/NNJ

387526/NER

285437/NEP

330033/MHR

394631/NNJ

70640-3/CNY

165085-1/DET

334935/MHR

161017/NNJ

207756/NYR

384683/SJR

334933/MHR

424106/SNY

443271/CNY

424748/WDC

386084/WDC

369232/NEP

341179/CNY

384103/MHR

420827/WDC

443272/CNY

412636/WDC

130250/NEP

414532/GLN

343760/CNY

231719/NEP

416128/CHI

309571/STC

380009/NEP

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM2

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM2

SM

SM

SM

SM2

SM2

SM

SM

SM2

SM2

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM2

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Best Tm

2:18.395

2:18.890

2:19.513

2:19.743

2:20.023

2:20.090

2:20.430

2:20.673

2:20.780

2:20.952

2:20.955

2:21.087

2:21.443

2:21.861

2:22.119

2:22.408

2:22.537

2:22.907

2:23.437

2:23.775

2:23.823

2:24.121

2:24.840

2:24.971

2:25.062

2:25.115

2:25.423

2:25.530

2:25.548

2:26.227

2:26.794

2:26.938

2:27.568

2:27.858

2:28.640

2:28.686

2:30.278

2:35.655

2:38.800

2:41.130

In Lap

3

2

7

2

3

5

8

7

4

3

6

4

8

5

3

8

4

8

8

7

3

5

7

3

4

5

5

6

6

8

2

4

2

3

6

8

8

6

5

7

Hometown

Middletown VA

Mount Airy MD

Fallston MD

Mount Airy MD

Elkridge MD

swoyersville PA

Atlantic Highlands NJ

Ballston Lake NY

Broad Run VA

Haymarket VA

Mohawk NY

Oceanport NJ

Litchfield CT

Dallas PA

Albany NY

Oceanport NJ

Webster NY

Ijamsville MD

Mechanicville NY

Mountain Top PA

Locust Valley NY

Oaklyn NJ

Ballston Lake NY

Binghamton NY

Cazenovia NY

Clarksville MD

Ashburn VA

Wyoming PA

Herkimer NY

Mayfield NY

Warrenton VA

Cazenovia NY

Newfoundland NJ

Wilkes-Barre PA

Fulton NY

Fulton NY

West Pittston PA

Indian Creek IL

Johnstown PA

Pittston PA

Marque

1999 Mazda RP MIATA

1992 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata SSB

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Spec Miata #08

1992 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

Sponsor/Entrant

RP PERFORMANCE/ PERFOR

MEATHEAD Racing / York Automotive

Performance Auto Works/ RP Performance/ ZSPEC Racing

Montgomery Irrigation/Meathead Racing

Columbia Tile & Marble/ Meathead Racing

planet-miata.com

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

BK Motorsports

Cates Engineering

Meathead Racing/York Automotive/Race Engineering

Alliance Paving Materials Inc.

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

Planet Miata

Team FigMented

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

Berg Racing

BK Motorsports

Team G

EXCELL MOTORSPORTS

LaManiac Motorsports

Sneaky Pete's Entertainment

MechSpecial.com/Binghamtonlaser.com

ElginRacing

Tioga Building Co

Iron Cross Motorsports

Planet-Miata

TEAM MEDICARE

Lakeland Auto Repair

Planet-miata.com

Meathead Racing

Cambria-Rowe Business College

PLANET MIATA

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/26/2012 10:22:34 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-R-2099-S May Madness 2012 (Saturday)

Group 4

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:28:16

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/26/2012 09:25 AM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2099-S

Official

Grid

Page 1/2



Pos

41

No.

#88

Name

Bob Cahall

Memb.#/Reg.

426156/CHI

Class

SM

Best Tm

2:43.923

In Lap

4

Hometown

Mundelein IL

Marque

1992 Mazda Miata

Sponsor/Entrant

Meathead Racing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/26/2012 10:22:34 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-R-2099-S May Madness 2012 (Saturday)

Group 4

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:28:16

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/26/2012 09:25 AM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2099-S

Official

Grid

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

7

2

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

3

15

16

17

18

19

4

5

20

21

22

23

24

6

25

26

27

7

28

29

30

31

No.

#70

#73

#00

#15

#75

#31

#08

#2

#32

#72

#20

#11

#16

#12

#92

#77

#28

#7

#90

#80

#34

#07

#46

#35

#38

#67

#19

#21

#03

#01

#87

#88

#10

#66

#18

#55

#0

#02

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM2

SM

SM2

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM2

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM2

SM2

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM2

SM

SM

SM

SM2

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Brian Price

Ken Zalner

Marc Cefalo

Tim Jacobs

Lee York

Jon Farbman

Robert Karl  Jr.

John Costello

Adam Figarsky

Mustafa Ugurlu

Brian Cates

Alan Kirk Dohne

Nicholas Bruni

Michael LaMaina

Bob Varca

Ted Cahall

Robert Karl

Ken Williams

Joseph Catania

Daniel Thiel

Lucas Catania

James Padgett

Domenico Leuci

Dominic Karl

James Wells

Walter Ryan

Joe Iannuzzo

Cameron Shifflett

Marc Nurnberger

John Grzech

Timothy Murphy

Bob Cahall

Michael Cefalo

Howard Robbins

Gary Brousell

Larry Cahall

Bill Coward

Joseph Costello

Memb.#/Reg.

385191/WDC

257558/WDC

256244/NEP

378531/WDC

344333/WDC

361848/NNJ

334934/MHR

285437/NEP

330033/MHR

387526/NER

376567/WDC

165085-1/DET

421116/WDC

384683/SJR

394631/NNJ

386084/WDC

334935/MHR

369232/NEP

443271/CNY

70640-3/CNY

443272/CNY

424748/WDC

424106/SNY

334933/MHR

341179/CNY

384103/MHR

130250/NEP

420827/WDC

412636/WDC

161017/NNJ

343760/CNY

426156/CHI

231719/NEP

414532/GLN

440240/NNJ

416128/CHI

309571/STC

380009/NEP

Hometown

Middletown VA

Fallston MD

swoyersville PA

Mount Airy MD

Mount Airy MD

Atlantic Highlands NJ

Ballston Lake NY

Dallas PA

Albany NY

Litchfield CT

Broad Run VA

Ijamsville MD

Haymarket VA

Oaklyn NJ

Oceanport NJ

Ashburn VA

Mechanicville NY

Wyoming PA

Cazenovia NY

Webster NY

Cazenovia NY

Clarksville MD

Binghamton NY

Ballston Lake NY

Herkimer NY

Mayfield NY

Wilkes-Barre PA

Warrenton VA

Newfoundland NJ

Mountain Top PA

Fulton NY

Mundelein IL

West Pittston PA

Fulton NY

Oceanport NJ

Indian Creek IL

Johnstown PA

Pittston PA

Laps

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

Best Tm

2:19.658

2:19.650

2:19.662

2:20.340

2:20.660

2:20.710

2:21.523

2:21.604

2:21.831

2:21.440

2:21.147

2:21.454

2:22.173

2:22.683

2:23.161

2:23.084

2:22.988

2:25.741

2:25.523

2:23.473

2:26.702

2:24.295

2:24.633

2:26.652

2:25.576

2:28.578

2:27.064

2:27.577

2:27.854

2:27.098

2:28.867

2:29.832

2:29.035

2:29.695

2:23.494

2:33.118

2:37.038

2:44.804

Marque

1999 Mazda RP MIATA

1991 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda miata

1992 Mazda Spec Miata #08

1994 Mazda miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

Sponsor/Entrant

RP PERFORMANCE/ PERFORMAN

Performance Auto Works/ RP Performance/ ZSPEC Racing

planet-miata.com

Montgomery Irrigation/Meathead Racing

MEATHEAD Racing / York Automotive

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

BK Motorsports

Planet Miata

Team FigMented

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

Cates Engineering

Meathead Racing/York Automotive/Race Engineering

LaManiac Motorsports

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

BK Motorsports

Berg Racing

ElginRacing

MechSpecial.com/Binghamtonlaser.com

Sneaky Pete's Entertainment

Tioga Building Co

Planet-Miata

Iron Cross Motorsports

Team G

Lakeland Auto Repair

Meathead Racing

Planet-miata.com

TEAM MEDICARE

Meathead Racing

Cambria-Rowe Business College

PLANET MIATA

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #07 SM, Penalized 2 positions in class for passing under yellow, GCR 6.1.1.B

Printed: 5/26/2012 3:21:40 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.508

Avg. Speed

77.566

Best Lap Tm

2:19.650

Best Speed

87.648

Best Lap by

#73 - Ken Zalner

#12-R-2099-S May Madness 2012 (Saturday)

Group 4

Race

Race (25:00 or 8 Laps) started at 14:21:38

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/26/2012 02:15 PM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2099-S

Official
Race Results

Page 1/2



Pos

39

40

DNF

PIC

32

33

DNF

No.

#30

#06

#48

Class

SM

SM

SM

Name

Jim Ocuto

Neil ORourke

Jeff Gruter

Memb.#/Reg.

197743/CNY

373646/WDC

207756/NYR

Hometown

Mohawk NY

Elkridge MD

Locust Valley NY

Laps

7

6

2

Best Tm

2:20.936

2:20.423

2:26.084

Marque

1999 Mazda Miata SSB

1996 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

Sponsor/Entrant

Alliance Paving Materials Inc.

Columbia Tile & Marble/ Meathead Racing

EXCELL MOTORSPORTS

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #07 SM, Penalized 2 positions in class for passing under yellow, GCR 6.1.1.B

Printed: 5/26/2012 3:21:40 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.508

Avg. Speed

77.566

Best Lap Tm

2:19.650

Best Speed

87.648

Best Lap by

#73 - Ken Zalner

#12-R-2099-S May Madness 2012 (Saturday)

Group 4

Race

Race (25:00 or 8 Laps) started at 14:21:38

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/26/2012 02:15 PM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2099-S

Official
Race Results

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

No.

#17

#74

#2

#62

#45

#42

#12

#95

#36

#77

#44

#7

#81

#27

#13

#88

#04

Name

T J Shaughnessy

David James

Wayne Nicolette

Chris Tyo

William Atherholt

John Annunziata

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

William Hannum

Curt Bennett

Dennis Potocki

William Young

Stephen Smith

Matthew Clark

James Kleinklaus

Trevor Miller

Stephen Kwasnik

Joe Marcinski

Memb.#/Reg.

30183/CNY

397613/WNY

151827/WDC

400790/FLR

426799/SJR

434464/NYR

81822/GLN

413952/WDC

84369/NEP

55440/WNY

325585/PHL

179162/WDC

378022/GLN

109942/CNY

319158-3/GLN

377558/CNY

36360/NER

Class

F500

FF

CF

CF

FF

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

NCF

Best Tm

2:05.923

2:09.769

2:10.256

2:12.042

2:15.158

2:16.437

2:21.666

2:22.422

2:23.177

2:23.341

2:23.939

2:24.962

2:25.860

2:26.381

2:30.641

2:31.939

2:55.585

In Lap

5

9

7

7

8

8

8

5

7

6

5

8

8

8

8

8

1

Hometown

Watertown NY

Getzville NY

Cockeysville MD

Rochester NY

Hammonton NJ

White Plains NY

Horseheads NY

West Grove PA

Danville PA

Buffalo NY

Malvern PA

Reston VA

Montoursville PA

Carlisle PA

Horseheads NY

Syracuse NY

Winchester VA

Marque

invader qc1

1998 Van Deimen RF98

Lola 1973 T-340

1980 Van Diemen RF80 CF

1986 Swift FF DB-1

1993 KBS MK7

1991 FV Protoform

1982 Caracal  D

Protoform P1

BRD Flamino C

Volkswagen m2

2008 Caracal D

1992 RTJ -02

1989 Citation Citation FV89

1991 Formula Vee Womer EV-3

1972 Volkswagen lynx b

1978 Tiga Club Ford FFA-78

Sponsor/Entrant

Social Security/ QRE/ Hoosier

XIBITZ.net

none

Custom Milling & Consulting/ Sports Car Haven

Interworks

Ponce de Leon Racing

Jim Kleinklaus Vintage Motorsport

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/26/2012 10:56:38 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-R-2099-S May Madness 2012 (Saturday)

Group 5

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:58:44

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/26/2012 09:58 AM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2099-S

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

DNF

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

DNF

DNS

No.

#2

#74

#45

#04

#62

#42

#12

#36

#95

#44

#27

#77

#7

#13

#88

#17

#81

Class

CF

FF

FF

NCF

CF

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F500

FV

Name

Wayne Nicolette

David James

William Atherholt

Joe Marcinski

Chris Tyo

John Annunziata

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Curt Bennett

William Hannum

William Young

James Kleinklaus

Dennis Potocki

Stephen Smith

Trevor Miller

Stephen Kwasnik

T J Shaughnessy

Matthew Clark

Memb.#/Reg.

151827/WDC

397613/WNY

426799/SJR

36360/NER

400790/FLR

434464/NYR

81822/GLN

84369/NEP

413952/WDC

325585/PHL

109942/CNY

55440/WNY

179162/WDC

319158-3/GLN

377558/CNY

30183/CNY

378022/GLN

Hometown

Cockeysville MD

Getzville NY

Hammonton NJ

Winchester VA

Rochester NY

White Plains NY

Horseheads NY

Danville PA

West Grove PA

Malvern PA

Carlisle PA

Buffalo NY

Reston VA

Horseheads NY

Syracuse NY

Watertown NY

Montoursville PA

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

1

Best Tm

2:10.566

2:08.959

2:13.452

2:12.850

2:13.342

2:16.020

2:19.841

2:21.957

2:22.756

2:25.157

2:25.640

2:25.623

2:24.938

2:30.716

2:32.039

2:13.683

Marque

Lola 1973 T-340

1998 Van Deimen RF98

1986 Swift FF DB-1

1978 Tiga Club Ford FFA-78

1980 Van Diemen RF80 CF

1993 KBS MK7

1991 FV Protoform

Protoform P1

1982 Caracal  D

Volkswagen m2

1989 Citation Citation FV89

BRD Flamino C

2008 Caracal D

1991 Formula Vee Womer EV-3

1972 Volkswagen lynx b

invader qc1

1992 RTJ -02

Sponsor/Entrant

XIBITZ.net

none

Custom Milling & Consulting/ Sports Car Haven

Jim Kleinklaus Vintage Motorsport

Interworks

Ponce de Leon Racing

Social Security/ QRE/ Hoosier

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/26/2012 3:58:55 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.035

Avg. Speed

91.394

Best Lap Tm

2:08.959

Best Speed

94.914

Best Lap by

#74 - David James

#12-R-2099-S May Madness 2012 (Saturday)

Group 5

Race

Race (25:00 or 8 Laps) started at 15:02:04

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/26/2012 03:00 PM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2099-S

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

No.

#8

#11

#17

#79

#12

#81

#5

#66

#18

#08

#41

#7

#03

#83

#13

#58

#22

#98

#60

#35

#27

#25

#80

#88

#55

#85

#89

#90

#40

#72

#54

#1

#87

#65

#71

#50

#31

Name

Alan Himes

Alan Daley

Brian FitzGerald

Ted Cahall

Michael LaMaina

Brian Zalner

Lee York

Greg Obadia

David Wible

Kipp Gaynor

Thomas Stifler

Edward Zebrowski

Marc Nurnberger

William Windsor

Dan DaBell

David Toy

Dan Hardison

Kevin Fryer

Barry Young

Steven Rollo

Bernie Naegele

Gary Shenk

William Radford

Bob Cahall

Larry Cahall

Greg Subtelny

Alton Fryer

Steve Sturm

James Stem

Steve Steinbacher

Reed Rollo

David Austin

Stephen Beckley

Garrett Villano

Jack Burrows

Dave Ade

Kiruthi Gacangi

Memb.#/Reg.

120177/WDC

437382/WNY

302368-1/GLN

386084/WDC

384683/SJR

232043/WDC

344333/WDC

324298-0/WDC

354254/PHL

117675/WDC

432541/WDC

150302_1/GLN

412636/WDC

347756/WDC

189023/GLN

270767/WDC

382468/OVR

415019/WDC

149998/WDC

427050/WDC

434536/GLN

386467/SUS

267006_3/WDC

426156/CHI

416128/CHI

133730/GLN

148516/WDC

384453/WDC

253885/WDC

387663/GLN

388481/WDC

281480/MHR

351913/WDC

419595/WNY

80303/WDC

319649/WDC

398195/WDC

Class

T3

STL

STL

STL

STU

MARRS SSM

MARRS SSM

MARRS SSM

MARRS SSM

MARRS SSM

MARRS SSM

SSM

MARRS SSM

SSM

ITB

ITB

ITB

ITB

SSM

MARRS SSM

STU

MARRS SSM

ITB

STL

STL

ITB

ITB

SSM

ITB

ITB

MARRS SSM

ITB

ITB

ITC

SRX7

SRX7

MARRS SSM

Best Tm

2:16.483

2:17.689

2:18.746

2:19.747

2:20.428

2:20.774

2:20.975

2:21.363

2:23.131

2:24.433

2:25.503

2:25.577

2:26.346

2:26.538

2:27.011

2:27.402

2:27.717

2:27.823

2:27.954

2:28.184

2:28.224

2:28.274

2:28.367

2:29.561

2:31.707

2:32.337

2:33.240

2:33.380

2:33.980

2:36.408

2:38.691

2:39.178

2:41.306

2:41.348

2:41.379

In Lap

3

7

3

8

8

5

5

2

5

4

8

8

7

5

3

8

8

5

7

8

6

2

4

5

7

2

7

6

7

7

5

8

7

4

6

0

0

Hometown

Falls Church VA

West Winfield NY

Geneva NY

Ashburn VA

Oaklyn NJ

Fallston  MD

Mount Airy MD

Rockville MD

Wallingford PA

Derwood MD

Forest Hill MD

Penn Yan NY

Newfoundland NJ

Frederick MD

Trumansburg NY

Annapolis MD

Delaware OH

Leesburg Va

Loysville PA

Trappe MD

Geneva NY

Lititz PA

Rockville MD

Mundelein IL

Indian Creek IL

Trumansburg NY

Pasadena MD

Mc Lean VA

Bethesda MD

Mansfield PA

Trappe MD

Saratoga Springs NY

Walkersville MD

Amherst NY

Harrisonburg Va

Summit Point WV

Rockville MD

Marque

2004 Honda t3

1989 Honda CRX

Acura Integra

2006 Mazda MX-5

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda MX5 Miata

1992 Mazda Spec Miata #08

1991 Mazda MIATA

1971 Volvo 142E

1971 BMW 2002

1991 Honda Civic DX

1971 BMW 2002

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1997 Acura Integra Type R

1992 Mazda Miata

1969 BMW 2002

1992 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1972 Volvo 142

BMW 2002

1990 Mazda Miata

1972 Volvo 142E

1986 Volkswagen Golf

1990 Mazda Miata

1985 BMW 318i

1985 Toyota MR2

1991 Honda Civic

1984 Mazda RX7

1985 Mazda RX7

1993 Mazda miata

Sponsor/Entrant

Craftsman Motorsports

Precision Automotive

Geneva Coach

Meathead Racing

LaManiac Motorsports

Frankzilla Racing/ Performance Auto Works/ RP Performance

Meathead Racing / York Automotive

Meathead Racing / Elgin Racing

PERFORMANCE AUTO WORKS / RP PERFORMANCE

STRUCTURA

WINDSOR Customs & Triad Mechanical

Whizz-N-Zipp Motorsports

Iron Cross Motorsports

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL SUPPORT

Layer Cake Wine

Autoy Inc & AutoWerke Inc

Cornfield Creek Speed Shop

Me/Myself/I

Heathen Racing

Avistar Inc

Bill

Meathead Racing

Meathead Racing

JBF

Meathead Racing / York Automotive

Mullens Fabrication

BSI Racing

ClassicCarPerformance.com

No Guilt Racing

Kickbacks and Graft

The Wif/ RP Performance

windsor customs

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Car # 31, No transponder

Car # 50, No transponder

Printed: 5/26/2012 11:27:17 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-R-2099-S May Madness 2012 (Saturday)

Group 6

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:30:52

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/26/2012 10:30 AM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2099-S

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

DNF

DNF

PIC

1

1

2

3

1

1

2

3

4

5

1

1

1

2

2

6

7

3

4

8

4

2

5

6

5

7

3

9

8

1

10

9

10

11

2

DNF

DNF

No.

#8

#11

#17

#79

#12

#81

#66

#18

#08

#41

#7

#22

#50

#85

#60

#35

#03

#58

#88

#25

#98

#27

#13

#40

#55

#80

#90

#31

#89

#65

#54

#72

#1

#87

#71

#5

#83

Class

T3

STL

STL

STL

STU

MARRS SSM

MARRS SSM

MARRS SSM

MARRS SSM

MARRS SSM

SSM

ITB

SRX7

ITB

SSM

MARRS SSM

MARRS SSM

ITB

STL

MARRS SSM

ITB

STU

ITB

ITB

STL

ITB

SSM

MARRS SSM

ITB

ITC

MARRS SSM

ITB

ITB

ITB

SRX7

MARRS SSM

SSM

Name

Alan Himes

Alan Daley

Brian FitzGerald

Ted Cahall

Michael LaMaina

Brian Zalner

Greg Obadia

David Wible

Kipp Gaynor

Thomas Stifler

Edward Zebrowski

Dan Hardison

Dave Ade

Greg Subtelny

Barry Young

Steven Rollo

Marc Nurnberger

David Toy

Bob Cahall

Gary Shenk

Kevin Fryer

Bernie Naegele

Dan DaBell

James Stem

Larry Cahall

William Radford

Steve Sturm

Kiruthi Gacangi

Alton Fryer

Garrett Villano

Reed Rollo

Steve Steinbacher

David Austin

Stephen Beckley

Jack Burrows

Lee York

William Windsor

Memb.#/Reg.

120177/WDC

437382/WNY

302368-1/GLN

386084/WDC

384683/SJR

232043/WDC

324298-0/WDC

354254/PHL

117675/WDC

432541/WDC

150302_1/GLN

382468/OVR

319649/WDC

133730/GLN

149998/WDC

427050/WDC

412636/WDC

270767/WDC

426156/CHI

386467/SUS

415019/WDC

434536/GLN

189023/GLN

253885/WDC

416128/CHI

267006_3/WDC

384453/WDC

398195/WDC

148516/WDC

419595/WNY

388481/WDC

387663/GLN

281480/MHR

351913/WDC

80303/WDC

344333/WDC

347756/WDC

Hometown

Falls Church VA

West Winfield NY

Geneva NY

Ashburn VA

Oaklyn NJ

Fallston  MD

Rockville MD

Wallingford PA

Derwood MD

Forest Hill MD

Penn Yan NY

Delaware OH

Summit Point WV

Trumansburg NY

Loysville PA

Trappe MD

Newfoundland NJ

Annapolis MD

Mundelein IL

Lititz PA

Leesburg Va

Geneva NY

Trumansburg NY

Bethesda MD

Indian Creek IL

Rockville MD

Mc Lean VA

Rockville MD

Pasadena MD

Amherst NY

Trappe MD

Mansfield PA

Saratoga Springs NY

Walkersville MD

Harrisonburg Va

Mount Airy MD

Frederick MD

Laps

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

7

7

7

7

7

7

3

2

Best Tm

2:16.946

2:17.280

2:16.268

2:20.181

2:19.515

2:20.455

2:20.881

2:23.352

2:24.586

2:24.840

2:25.622

2:25.793

2:23.847

2:25.282

2:26.513

2:26.196

2:27.119

2:27.110

2:25.757

2:26.223

2:27.953

2:24.979

2:26.381

2:30.914

2:30.457

2:27.391

2:30.561

2:31.474

2:31.152

2:32.404

2:35.312

2:33.023

2:34.035

2:36.735

2:46.275

2:21.879

2:26.761

Marque

2004 Honda t3

1989 Honda CRX

Acura Integra

2006 Mazda MX-5

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda MX5 Miata

1991 Honda Civic DX

1985 Mazda RX7

1972 Volvo 142

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Spec Miata #08

1971 BMW 2002

1992 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1971 BMW 2002

1997 Acura Integra Type R

1971 Volvo 142E

1972 Volvo 142E

1992 Mazda Miata

1969 BMW 2002

1990 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda miata

BMW 2002

1991 Honda Civic

1990 Mazda Miata

1986 Volkswagen Golf

1985 BMW 318i

1985 Toyota MR2

1984 Mazda RX7

1991 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda MIATA

Sponsor/Entrant

Craftsman Motorsports

Precision Automotive

Geneva Coach

Meathead Racing

LaManiac Motorsports

Frankzilla Racing/ Performance Auto Works/ RP Performance

Meathead Racing / Elgin Racing / Radial Tire Co / York Automotive / Allsports GP

PERFORMANCE AUTO WORKS / RP PERFORMANCE

STRUCTURA

WINDSOR Customs & Triad Mechanical

Whizz-N-Zipp Motorsports

The Wif/ RP Performance

Me/Myself/I

Iron Cross Motorsports

Autoy Inc & AutoWerke Inc

Meathead Racing

Avistar Inc

Cornfield Creek Speed Shop

Heathen Racing

Layer Cake Wine

Mullens Fabrication

Meathead Racing

Bill

Meathead Racing / York Automotive

windsor customs

JBF

BSI Racing

ClassicCarPerformance.com

No Guilt Racing

Kickbacks and Graft

Meathead Racing / York Automotive

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL SUPPORT

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:23.847) for SRX7 by Dave Ade.

New Track Record (2:16.268) for STL by Brian FitzGerald.

New Track Record (2:20.455) for MARRS SSM by Brian Zalner.

Printed: 5/28/2012 9:38:05 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

12.177

Avg. Speed

88.465

Best Lap Tm

2:16.268

Best Speed

89.823

Best Lap by

#17 - Brian FitzGerald

#12-R-2099-S May Madness 2012 (Saturday)

Group 6

Race

Race (25:00 or 8 Laps) started at 15:35:09

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/26/2012 03:28 PM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2099-S

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

No.

#22

#17

#4

#9

#01

#52

#33

#83

#19

#20

#82

#2

#8

#31

Name

Richard Murray

Matthew Pullano

John Hellmers

George Hulse

Andrej Balanc

David Duda

Fred Young

Thomas FitzGerald

Robert Hasychak

Matt Bernard

Lorne D. Fritz

Vic Franzese

Alan Lesher

George Kline

Memb.#/Reg.

372776/CNY

438800/GLN

362363/GLN

139128/GLN

308599/WDC

275411/WDC

172320/WDC

287941/GLN

349346/WDC

320277/GLN

41479-1/NEP

195655/GLN

119026/SUS

435079/MHR

Class

GT1

T1

SPO

SPO

STO

GT1

AS

ITE

SPO

ITE

EP

ITE

AS

EP

Best Tm

2:02.116

2:05.820

2:07.827

2:11.869

2:12.160

2:15.163

2:19.270

2:21.580

2:26.356

2:27.097

2:31.401

2:35.112

2:35.317

In Lap

4

4

4

3

3

8

4

2

5

2

4

6

5

0

Hometown

Pennellville NY

Endicott NY

Conklin NY

Baltimore MD

Sterling VA

Marriottsville MD

Greencastle PA

Geneva NY

Nokesville VA

Endicott NY

Danville PA

Watkins Glen NY

Mount Holly Springs PA

Johnstown NY

Marque

Chevrolet Corvette

1998 Chevrolet corvette

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier

1996 Porsche 993 turbo

2001 Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet corvette

1984 Chevrolet Camaro

2005 Ford mustang

1965 FFR Cobra

1995 Pontiac Firebird

1959 Triumph TR3

1995 Pontiac firebird

1998 Pontiac Firebird

2000 Caterham

Sponsor/Entrant

phoenix performance

RAI motorsports

Cumberland Valley financial

Geneva Coach

CSRS

Glen Motor Inn

Sports Car Haven

Glen Motor Inn

Auto Seat Cover Co.

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Car 31, No transponder

Printed: 5/26/2012 11:56:46 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-R-2099-S May Madness 2012 (Saturday)

Group 7

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 11:01:11

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/26/2012 11:00 AM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2099-S

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

2

2

3

1

2

1

DNS

No.

#17

#4

#01

#83

#31

#9

#19

#82

#20

#2

#22

#52

#8

#33

Class

T1

SPO

STO

ITE

EP

SPO

SPO

EP

ITE

ITE

GT1

GT1

AS

AS

Name

Matthew Pullano

John Hellmers

Andrej Balanc

Thomas FitzGerald

George Kline

George Hulse

Robert Hasychak

Lorne D. Fritz

Matt Bernard

Vic Franzese

Richard Murray

David Duda

Alan Lesher

Fred Young

Memb.#/Reg.

438800/GLN

362363/GLN

308599/WDC

287941/GLN

435079/MHR

139128/GLN

349346/WDC

41479-1/NEP

320277/GLN

195655/GLN

372776/CNY

275411/WDC

119026/SUS

172320/WDC

Hometown

Endicott NY

Conklin NY

Sterling VA

Geneva NY

Johnstown NY

Baltimore MD

Nokesville VA

Danville PA

Endicott NY

Watkins Glen NY

Pennellville NY

Marriottsville MD

Mount Holly Springs PA

Greencastle PA

Laps

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

7

7

7

6

6

4

Best Tm

2:06.210

2:08.009

2:11.683

2:12.559

2:19.194

2:15.844

2:23.477

2:32.052

2:31.857

2:38.544

2:06.027

2:13.218

2:39.320

Marque

1998 Chevrolet corvette

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier

2001 Chevrolet Corvette

2005 Ford mustang

2000 Caterham

1996 Porsche 993 turbo

1965 FFR Cobra

1959 Triumph TR3

1995 Pontiac Firebird

1995 Pontiac firebird

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet corvette

1998 Pontiac Firebird

1984 Chevrolet Camaro

Sponsor/Entrant

phoenix performance

Geneva Coach

RAI motorsports

CSRS

Sports Car Haven

Glen Motor Inn

Glen Motor Inn

Auto Seat Cover Co.

Cumberland Valley financial

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/28/2012 9:38:56 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

6.861

Avg. Speed

93.806

Best Lap Tm

2:06.027

Best Speed

97.122

Best Lap by

#22 - Richard Murray

#12-R-2099-S May Madness 2012 (Saturday)

Group 7

Race

Race (25:00 or 8 Laps) started at 16:08:17

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/26/2012 04:04 PM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2099-S

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

No.

#51

#27

#38

#17

#75

#56

#79

#86

#24

#4

#18

#70

#66

#53

#11

#88

#59

#87

#93

#34

#14

#7

#90

#30

#21

#68

#36

#49

#77

#43

Name

Brian Price

Albert Gervais

Chris Windsor

Stephen Wheeler

Michael Collins

Edward York

Ted Cahall

Bob Henderson

Steven Frederick

Alexander Schefer

Owen Schefer

Bret de Pedro

Greg Obadia

Peter Kummer

Alan Kirk Dohne

Steve Mancini

Christopher Collins

Timothy Murphy

Gregory Gale

Lucas Catania

Matt Downing

Ken Williams

Joseph Catania

Chuck Edmondson

Michael Lavan

Robert Crawford

Charles Tanck

Mary Hartman

Ryan Brown

Scott Moller

Memb.#/Reg.

385191/WDC

261097/WDC

330405/WDC

248011/FLR

316827/WDC

122087/WDC

386084/WDC

7181/CFR

311634/NER

290553/WDC

243243/WDC

222122/WDC

324298-0/WDC

85369/FLR

165085-1/DET

403365/FLR

334311/WDC

343603/NYR

270802/WDC

443272/CNY

259802_1/OVR

369232/NEP

443271/CNY

355990/WDC

294406/FLR

389761/WDC

384554/FLR

116260/FLR

434978/GLN

204088/FLR

Class

ITA

ITS

SM5

ITS

SM5

ITA

SM5

ITR

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITR

SM5

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITA

SSC

ITA

SSC

ITS

ITA

Best Tm

1:29.239

1:29.331

1:29.410

1:29.787

1:30.557

1:31.453

1:31.586

1:31.642

1:32.587

1:32.607

1:32.932

1:32.972

1:33.574

1:33.747

1:33.890

1:34.252

1:35.088

1:35.323

1:35.742

1:36.140

1:36.231

1:37.157

1:37.353

1:37.818

1:38.446

1:41.980

1:46.713

1:46.954

1:47.285

1:51.695

In Lap

3

7

4

5

7

9

7

10

3

7

7

7

5

4

3

9

7

7

6

8

6

7

8

4

8

8

8

7

7

3

Hometown

Middletown VA

Sterling VA

Thurmont MD

Geneva NY

Mount Airy MD

Mount Airy MD

Ashburn VA

Palm City FL

Chicopee MA

Arlington VA

Warrenton VA

Summit Point WV

Rockville MD

Honeoye Falls NY

Ijamsville MD

Victor NY

Germantown MD

Fulton NY

Falls Church VA

Cazenovia NY

Pickerington OH

Wyoming PA

Cazenovia NY

Severna Park MD

Pittsford NY

Silver Spring MD

Rochester NY

Rochester NY

Fairport NY

Penfield NY

Marque

1994 Mazda RP MIATA

1987 Mazda RX-7

2006 Mazda MX-5

1996 Acura integra

2006 Mazda MX-5

1996 Mazda Miata

2006 Mazda MX-5

1993 Toyota Supra

1994 Mazda Miata

1987 Mazda RX-7

1994 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Nissan ser

1994 Mazda Miata

1989 Porsche 944 S2

2006 Mazda MX-5

1992 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1994 Honda Civic EX

1996 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1989 Honda CRX Si

1994 Mazda Miata

2002 Dodge Neon ACR

1990 Mazda Miata

2006 Chevrolet Cobalt

1999 Honda civic si

1991 Honda CRX

Sponsor/Entrant

RP Performance / Performance Autoworks/ UnlimitedAutobody& Collision

RP Performance Summit Point WV.

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL SUPPORT

geneva coach

Sheetz/Meathead Racing

York Automotive

Meathead Racing

TRD  /  Red Line

Greenfield Imported Car Parts

RP Performance

RP Performance

Meathead Racing / Elgin Racing

me

Meathead Racing/COCA/York Automotive

Lakeland Auto Repair

RP Performance; WashHumane.org

www.CERA.net

Paco's Parts House

None

Radial Tire Co. & Laurel Dodge

Path of Least Resistance Racing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/27/2012 9:27:44 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-R-2260-S May Madness 2012 (Sunday)

Group 1

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:32:48

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/27/2012 08:30 AM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2260-S

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

DNF

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

1

1

2

3

3

4

5

6

2

7

8

9

4

10

11

12

4

1

2

5

13

14

15

DNF

DNS

No.

#38

#75

#27

#17

#79

#56

#86

#11

#24

#4

#18

#53

#70

#88

#14

#93

#87

#59

#34

#30

#7

#90

#68

#49

#77

#36

#43

#51

#21

#66

Class

SM5

SM5

ITS

ITS

SM5

ITA

ITR

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITR

ITA

ITA

ITA

SM5

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITS

SSC

SSC

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

Name

Chris Windsor

Michael Collins

Albert Gervais

Stephen Wheeler

Ted Cahall

Edward York

Bob Henderson

Alan Kirk Dohne

Steven Frederick

Alexander Schefer

Owen Schefer

Peter Kummer

Bret de Pedro

Steve Mancini

Matt Downing

Gregory Gale

Timothy Murphy

Christopher Collins

Lucas Catania

Chuck Edmondson

Ken Williams

Joseph Catania

Robert Crawford

Mary Hartman

Ryan Brown

Charles Tanck

Scott Moller

Brian Price

Michael Lavan

Greg Obadia

Memb.#/Reg.

330405/WDC

316827/WDC

261097/WDC

248011/FLR

386084/WDC

122087/WDC

7181/CFR

165085-1/DET

311634/NER

290553/WDC

243243/WDC

85369/FLR

222122/WDC

403365/FLR

259802_1/OVR

270802/WDC

343603/NYR

334311/WDC

443272/CNY

355990/WDC

369232/NEP

443271/CNY

389761/WDC

116260/FLR

434978/GLN

384554/FLR

204088/FLR

385191/WDC

294406/FLR

324298-0/WDC

Hometown

Thurmont MD

Mount Airy MD

Sterling VA

Geneva NY

Ashburn VA

Mount Airy MD

Palm City FL

Ijamsville MD

Chicopee MA

Arlington VA

Warrenton VA

Honeoye Falls NY

Summit Point WV

Victor NY

Pickerington OH

Falls Church VA

Fulton NY

Germantown MD

Cazenovia NY

Severna Park MD

Wyoming PA

Cazenovia NY

Silver Spring MD

Rochester NY

Fairport NY

Rochester NY

Penfield NY

Middletown VA

Pittsford NY

Rockville MD

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

10

10

10

7

1

Best Tm

1:29.139

1:29.524

1:29.372

1:30.095

1:31.014

1:31.421

1:31.288

1:32.013

1:32.174

1:31.543

1:31.617

1:33.027

1:32.757

1:32.476

1:33.360

1:34.161

1:34.253

1:34.759

1:36.062

1:36.399

1:36.087

1:35.666

1:40.259

1:40.568

1:46.453

1:47.141

1:50.715

1:29.121

1:42.542

Marque

2006 Mazda MX-5

2006 Mazda MX-5

1987 Mazda RX-7

1996 Acura integra

2006 Mazda MX-5

1996 Mazda Miata

1993 Toyota Supra

1994 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1987 Mazda RX-7

1994 Mazda Miata

1991 Nissan ser

1990 Mazda miata

1989 Porsche 944 S2

1994 Honda Civic EX

1992 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

2006 Mazda MX-5

1990 Mazda Miata

1989 Honda CRX Si

1996 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2002 Dodge Neon ACR

2006 Chevrolet Cobalt

1999 Honda civic si

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Honda CRX

1994 Mazda RP MIATA

1994 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

Sponsor/Entrant

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL SUPPORT

Sheetz/Meathead Racing

RP Performance Summit Point WV.

geneva coach

Meathead Racing

York Automotive

TRD  /  Red Line

Greenfield Imported Car Parts

RP Performance

me

RP Performance

www.CERA.net

RP Performance; WashHumane.org

Lakeland Auto Repair

Meathead Racing/COCA/York Automotive

Paco's Parts House

Radial Tire Co. & Laurel Dodge

Path of Least Resistance Racing

RP Performance / Performance Autoworks/ UnlimitedAutobody& Collision

None

Meathead Racing / Elgin Racing / Radial Tire Co / York Automotive / Allsports GP

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:29.139) for SM5 by Chris Windsor.

New Track Record (1:29.121) for ITA by Brian Price.

Printed: 5/27/2012 1:04:27 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

3.623

Avg. Speed

97.729

Best Lap Tm

1:29.121

Best Speed

98.967

Best Lap by

#51 - Brian Price

#12-R-2260-S May Madness 2012 (Sunday)

Group 1

Race

Race (22:00 or 12 Laps) started at 11:24:21

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/27/2012 11:20 AM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2260-S

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

No.

#23

#1

#14

#47

#29

#6

#55

#89

#90

#36

#64

#88

#58

#81

#5

#4

#73

#83

#51

#86

#27

#09

#13

Name

Fred McConnell

Phil Ackley

Paul Dethier

Michael Jaeger

James Harrison

Laurent Fumex

Jack Hanifan

Steve Rauh

Carolyn Bayer-Broring

Kevin Treffeisen

Joe Doyle

Chris Pluta

Roy Albertalli

Steve Schuh

John Hall

Bryan Scheible

Bob Devol

Elizabeth Miller

Bradford Brooks

Frank Clark

Darrel Stein

Donald Privett

Andrew Waldorf

Class

FP

SPU

FP

FP

FP

FP

FP

GTL

HP

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Overall BestTm

1:29.278

1:29.978

1:32.872

1:34.306

1:35.989

1:36.004

1:44.246

1:45.795

1:50.721

1:29.793

1:29.821

1:30.079

1:30.512

1:31.332

1:31.650

1:31.879

1:32.387

1:32.511

1:32.724

1:33.808

1:34.314

1:35.454

1:37.636

In Session

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

2nd Overall Time

1:31.409

1:31.194

1:33.141

1:34.505

1:59.617

1:36.867

1:44.607

1:46.924

1:51.706

1:29.925

1:30.712

1:30.552

1:31.105

1:31.428

1:32.159

1:32.120

1:32.976

1:33.580

1:32.975

1:34.673

1:35.100

1:35.642

1:38.131

2nd Session

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Marque

1992 Mazda Miata

2006 Buick Monte Carlo

1990 Mazda Miata

1971 BMW 2002

1990 Mazda Miata

1972 MG B

Mazda Miata

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI

Spec Racer Ford

Ford Spec Racer Ford

SRF SRF

1996 SRF Spec racer Ford

Ford Spec Racer

1993 SCCA Enterprises SRF

Spec Ford

2007 Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1986 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1989 SCCA Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises srf

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Hometown

Hollidaysburg PA

Vienna VA

Sunderland MA

Edgewood NM

Annapolis MD

Madison CT

Albany NY

Webster NY

Derwood MD

Unadilla NY

Wharton NJ

Pittsford NY

Berkeley Heights NJ

Gibson Island MD

Vienna VA

Liberty Hill TX

Greenwich CT

Cabin John MD

Unadilla NY

Culpeper VA

Allentown PA

New York NY

Leonardtown MD

Announcements

Split start, SRFs in second group

Printed: 5/27/2012 9:44:59 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-R-2260-S May Madness 2012 (Sunday)

Group 2

Split Start 2

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2260-S

Official
Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

1

1

5

DNS

No.

#1

#23

#14

#29

#47

#36

#88

#64

#58

#5

#83

#86

#81

#51

#73

#27

#4

#13

#09

#89

#90

#55

#6

Class

SPU

FP

FP

FP

FP

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

GTL

HP

FP

FP

Name

Phil Ackley

Fred McConnell

Paul Dethier

James Harrison

Michael Jaeger

Kevin Treffeisen

Chris Pluta

Joe Doyle

Roy Albertalli

John Hall

Elizabeth Miller

Frank Clark

Steve Schuh

Bradford Brooks

Bob Devol

Darrel Stein

Bryan Scheible

Andrew Waldorf

Donald Privett

Steve Rauh

Carolyn Bayer-Broring

Jack Hanifan

Laurent Fumex

Memb.#/Reg.

44941/WDC

374070/WDC

192623/NER

6903/WDC

52674/RioG

347011/NER

225593/FLR

122842/NNJ

319453/NNJ

281601/WDC

304699/WDC

274146/NCR

333773-1/WDC

221096/SNY

83012/NER

351373/PHL

425156/LnSt

259085_4/WDC

403017/SJR

401098/FLR

228992/WDC

46651/MHR

359678/NER

Hometown

Vienna VA

Hollidaysburg PA

Sunderland MA

Annapolis MD

Edgewood NM

Unadilla NY

Pittsford NY

Wharton NJ

Berkeley Heights NJ

Vienna VA

Cabin John MD

Culpeper VA

Gibson Island MD

Unadilla NY

Greenwich CT

Allentown PA

Liberty Hill TX

Leonardtown MD

New York NY

Webster NY

Derwood MD

Albany NY

Madison CT

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

6

Best Tm

1:29.575

1:29.778

1:29.164

1:32.134

1:32.455

1:29.533

1:29.774

1:29.796

1:31.479

1:31.571

1:31.577

1:31.749

1:31.572

1:32.340

1:32.555

1:31.790

1:33.199

1:33.308

1:33.417

1:42.435

1:44.739

1:43.306

Marque

2006 Buick Monte Carlo

1992 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1971 BMW 2002

Spec Racer Ford

SRF SRF

Ford Spec Racer Ford

1996 SRF Spec racer Ford

1993 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1989 SCCA Spec Racer Ford

Ford Spec Racer

1986 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2007 Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises srf

Spec Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI

Mazda Miata

1972 MG B

Sponsor/Entrant

Third Wave Digital/ Sheetz/ JPM

Round Man Racing

HamFab & Engineeringl: Goodyear

A Treffeisen & Son LLC

J D Racing

Motion Dynamics

porcupine racing

Dog Licked Racing

Scooter Racing / Bromac.biz

Bob Devol Communications

speed 1

International Print & Packaging

Hagerman

Blue Crab Racing

Hanifan Motorsports

laurane medical

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:29.164) for FP by Paul Dethier.

Printed: 5/27/2012 2:06:06 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.230

Avg. Speed

96.867

Best Lap Tm

1:29.164

Best Speed

98.919

Best Lap by

#14 - Paul Dethier

#12-R-2260-S May Madness 2012 (Sunday)

Group 2

Race

Race (22:00 or 12 Laps) started at 13:10:29

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/27/2012 01:07 PM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2260-S

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

No.

#22

#81

#9

#84

#17

#3

#08

Name

Jerry Bergman

William Crowley

Jack Dinehart

Brian Scotti

Mike Meyers

Mark Sherwood

David Rankin

Memb.#/Reg.

31937/WNY

141661/NER

388019/GLN

257485/GLN

401836/FLR

403326/GLN

366028/WDC

Class

DSR

DSR

CFC

S2000

FM

CFC

CSR

Best Tm

1:19.578

1:20.024

1:23.067

1:24.124

1:24.233

1:25.819

1:32.450

In Lap

10

9

11

11

9

4

7

Hometown

East Amherst NY

Basking Ridge NJ

Sandy Creek NY

Freeville NY

Penfield NY

Lakeville NY

Martinsburg WV

Marque

Beasley B-2

West WR1000

1995 Van Diemen RF95

2000 Carbir CS2

1996 Moses Smith Racing Formula Mazda

1988 Chevron B-67

2004 SCCA Enterprises CSR

Sponsor/Entrant

J&D Performance

Sickles Meier/ K-Hill

Clairann

Livonia Wine & Spirits

The Family Doctor's Office

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/27/2012 10:12:20 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-R-2260-S May Madness 2012 (Sunday)

Group 3

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:18:55

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/27/2012 09:18 AM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2260-S

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

DNF

PIC

1

1

1

1

2

1

DNF

No.

#22

#17

#84

#9

#3

#08

#81

Class

DSR

FM

S2000

CFC

CFC

CSR

DSR

Name

Jerry Bergman

Mike Meyers

Brian Scotti

Jack Dinehart

Mark Sherwood

David Rankin

William Crowley

Memb.#/Reg.

31937/WNY

401836/FLR

257485/GLN

388019/GLN

403326/GLN

366028/WDC

141661/NER

Hometown

East Amherst NY

Penfield NY

Freeville NY

Sandy Creek NY

Lakeville NY

Martinsburg WV

Basking Ridge NJ

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

11

Best Tm

1:21.618

1:21.916

1:22.773

1:22.976

1:24.357

1:32.743

Marque

Beasley B-2

1996 Moses Smith Racing Formula Mazda

2000 Carbir CS2

1995 Van Diemen RF95

1988 Chevron B-67

2004 SCCA Enterprises CSR

West WR1000

Sponsor/Entrant

Clairann

Sickles Meier/ K-Hill

J&D Performance

Livonia Wine & Spirits

The Family Doctor's Office

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/27/2012 2:36:01 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

9.240

Avg. Speed

105.977

Best Lap Tm

1:21.618

Best Speed

108.064

Best Lap by

#22 - Jerry Bergman

#12-R-2260-S May Madness 2012 (Sunday)

Group 3

Race

Race (22:00 or 12 Laps) started at 13:42:03

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/27/2012 01:37 PM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2260-S

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

No.

#73

#00

#75

#15

#06

#70

#20

#31

#2

#16

#18

#12

#72

#08

#46

#32

#11

#77

#28

#92

#80

#90

#34

#7

#19

#35

#38

#10

#88

#07

#21

#87

#03

#82

#67

#55

#66

#02

#0

Name

Ken Zalner

Marc Cefalo

Lee York

Tim Jacobs

Neil ORourke

Brian Price

Brian Cates

Jon Farbman

John Costello

Nicholas Bruni

Gary Brousell

Michael LaMaina

Mustafa Ugurlu

Robert Karl  Jr.

Domenico Leuci

Adam Figarsky

Alan Kirk Dohne

Ted Cahall

Robert Karl

Bob Varca

Daniel Thiel

Joseph Catania

Lucas Catania

Ken Williams

Joe Iannuzzo

Dominic Karl

James Wells

Michael Cefalo

Bob Cahall

James Padgett

Cameron Shifflett

Timothy Murphy

Marc Nurnberger

Nicole Cooper

Walter Ryan

Larry Cahall

Howard Robbins

Joseph Costello

Bill Coward

Memb.#/Reg.

257558/WDC

256244/NEP

344333/WDC

378531/WDC

373646/WDC

385191/WDC

376567/WDC

361848/NNJ

285437/NEP

421116/WDC

440240/NNJ

384683/SJR

387526/NER

334934/MHR

424106/SNY

330033/MHR

165085-1/DET

386084/WDC

334935/MHR

394631/NNJ

70640-3/CNY

443271/CNY

443272/CNY

369232/NEP

130250/NEP

334933/MHR

341179/CNY

231719/NEP

426156/CHI

424748/WDC

420827/WDC

343760/CNY

412636/WDC

214430/NEP

384103/MHR

416128/CHI

414532/GLN

380009/NEP

309571/STC

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM

SM

SM2

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM2

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM2

SM

SM

Best Tm

1:30.582

1:30.781

1:31.559

1:31.616

1:31.824

1:31.891

1:31.930

1:32.031

1:32.039

1:32.481

1:32.531

1:32.890

1:32.918

1:32.956

1:33.011

1:33.104

1:33.194

1:33.271

1:34.073

1:34.292

1:34.678

1:34.928

1:35.564

1:35.613

1:35.812

1:36.077

1:36.361

1:36.448

1:36.671

1:36.967

1:37.102

1:37.523

1:38.089

1:38.289

1:39.036

1:39.137

1:39.989

1:40.083

1:41.808

In Lap

9

9

3

4

8

9

4

4

3

5

6

7

10

8

9

7

9

3

9

4

8

8

7

8

4

6

6

4

6

6

2

3

9

8

9

3

9

8

7

Hometown

Fallston MD

swoyersville PA

Mount Airy MD

Mount Airy MD

Elkridge MD

Middletown VA

Broad Run VA

Atlantic Highlands NJ

Dallas PA

Haymarket VA

Oceanport NJ

Oaklyn NJ

Litchfield CT

Ballston Lake NY

Binghamton NY

Albany NY

Ijamsville MD

Ashburn VA

Mechanicville NY

Oceanport NJ

Webster NY

Cazenovia NY

Cazenovia NY

Wyoming PA

Wilkes-Barre PA

Ballston Lake NY

Herkimer NY

West Pittston PA

Mundelein IL

Clarksville MD

Warrenton VA

Fulton NY

Newfoundland NJ

Mountaintop PA

Mayfield NY

Indian Creek IL

Fulton NY

Pittston PA

Johnstown PA

Marque

1991 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda RP MIATA

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Spec Miata #08

1996 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

Sponsor/Entrant

Performance Auto Works/ RP Performance/ ZSPEC Racing

planet-miata.com

MEATHEAD Racing / York Automotive

Montgomery Irrigation/Meathead Racing

Columbia Tile & Marble/ Meathead Racing

RP PERFORMANCE/ PERFOR

Cates Engineering

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

Planet Miata

Meathead Racing/York Automotive/Race Engineering

LaManiac Motorsports

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

BK Motorsports

MechSpecial.com/Binghamtonlaser.com

Team FigMented

BK Motorsports

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

Berg Racing

Planet-Miata

Sneaky Pete's Entertainment

Tioga Building Co

Planet-miata.com

Meathead Racing

ElginRacing

Lakeland Auto Repair

Iron Cross Motorsports

Planet-miata.com

Meathead Racing

TEAM MEDICARE

PLANET MIATA

Cambria-Rowe Business College

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/27/2012 10:30:52 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-R-2260-S May Madness 2012 (Sunday)

Group 4

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:41:02

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/27/2012 09:42 AM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2260-S

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

DNF

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

2

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

3

4

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

5

30

31

DNF

DNF

No.

#75

#73

#15

#70

#31

#12

#16

#2

#08

#32

#00

#11

#92

#18

#06

#80

#72

#46

#28

#77

#90

#19

#34

#38

#7

#21

#10

#88

#03

#55

#67

#87

#82

#66

#0

#02

#35

#07

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM2

SM2

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM2

SM2

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM2

SM

SM

SM2

SM

Name

Lee York

Ken Zalner

Tim Jacobs

Brian Price

Jon Farbman

Michael LaMaina

Nicholas Bruni

John Costello

Robert Karl  Jr.

Adam Figarsky

Marc Cefalo

Alan Kirk Dohne

Bob Varca

Gary Brousell

Neil ORourke

Daniel Thiel

Mustafa Ugurlu

Domenico Leuci

Robert Karl

Ted Cahall

Joseph Catania

Joe Iannuzzo

Lucas Catania

James Wells

Ken Williams

Cameron Shifflett

Michael Cefalo

Bob Cahall

Marc Nurnberger

Larry Cahall

Walter Ryan

Timothy Murphy

Nicole Cooper

Howard Robbins

Bill Coward

Joseph Costello

Dominic Karl

James Padgett

Memb.#/Reg.

344333/WDC

257558/WDC

378531/WDC

385191/WDC

361848/NNJ

384683/SJR

421116/WDC

285437/NEP

334934/MHR

330033/MHR

256244/NEP

165085-1/DET

394631/NNJ

440240/NNJ

373646/WDC

70640-3/CNY

387526/NER

424106/SNY

334935/MHR

386084/WDC

443271/CNY

130250/NEP

443272/CNY

341179/CNY

369232/NEP

420827/WDC

231719/NEP

426156/CHI

412636/WDC

416128/CHI

384103/MHR

343760/CNY

214430/NEP

414532/GLN

309571/STC

380009/NEP

334933/MHR

424748/WDC

Hometown

Mount Airy MD

Fallston MD

Mount Airy MD

Middletown VA

Atlantic Highlands NJ

Oaklyn NJ

Haymarket VA

Dallas PA

Ballston Lake NY

Albany NY

swoyersville PA

Ijamsville MD

Oceanport NJ

Oceanport NJ

Elkridge MD

Webster NY

Litchfield CT

Binghamton NY

Mechanicville NY

Ashburn VA

Cazenovia NY

Wilkes-Barre PA

Cazenovia NY

Herkimer NY

Wyoming PA

Warrenton VA

West Pittston PA

Mundelein IL

Newfoundland NJ

Indian Creek IL

Mayfield NY

Fulton NY

Mountaintop PA

Fulton NY

Johnstown PA

Pittston PA

Ballston Lake NY

Clarksville MD

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

3

3

Best Tm

1:31.271

1:31.159

1:31.464

1:30.954

1:32.254

1:31.484

1:32.485

1:31.668

1:32.279

1:32.776

1:31.708

1:32.983

1:33.055

1:32.732

1:31.974

1:32.779

1:32.459

1:32.720

1:33.214

1:33.256

1:34.830

1:35.221

1:35.301

1:35.389

1:36.579

1:35.464

1:36.579

1:35.574

1:37.203

1:35.824

1:36.398

1:36.509

1:37.609

1:40.470

1:41.138

1:40.970

1:38.059

1:37.783

Marque

1992 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda RP MIATA

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Spec Miata #08

1992 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Sponsor/Entrant

MEATHEAD Racing / York Automotive

Performance Auto Works/ RP Performance/ ZSPEC Racing

Montgomery Irrigation/Meathead Racing

RP PERFORMANCE/ PERFORMAN

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

LaManiac Motorsports

Meathead Racing/York Automotive/Race Engineering

Planet Miata

BK Motorsports

Team FigMented

planet-miata.com

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

Columbia Tile & Marble/ Meathead Racing

Berg Racing

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

MechSpecial.com/Binghamtonlaser.com

BK Motorsports

Planet-Miata

Tioga Building Co

Planet-miata.com

Meathead Racing

Iron Cross Motorsports

Meathead Racing

Lakeland Auto Repair

Planet-miata.com

TEAM MEDICARE

Cambria-Rowe Business College

PLANET MIATA

Sneaky Pete's Entertainment

ElginRacing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:30.954) for SM by Brian Price.

Printed: 5/27/2012 3:04:58 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.373

Avg. Speed

95.250

Best Lap Tm

1:30.954

Best Speed

96.972

Best Lap by

#70 - Brian Price

#12-R-2260-S May Madness 2012 (Sunday)

Group 4

Race

Race (22:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:09:43

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/27/2012 02:07 PM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2260-S

Official
Race Results

Page 1/2



Pos

DNF

PIC

DNF

No.

#20

Class

SM

Name

Brian Cates

Memb.#/Reg.

376567/WDC

Hometown

Broad Run VA

Laps Best Tm Marque

1999 Mazda Miata

Sponsor/Entrant

Cates Engineering

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:30.954) for SM by Brian Price.

Printed: 5/27/2012 3:04:58 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.373

Avg. Speed

95.250

Best Lap Tm

1:30.954

Best Speed

96.972

Best Lap by

#70 - Brian Price

#12-R-2260-S May Madness 2012 (Sunday)

Group 4

Race

Race (22:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:09:43

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/27/2012 02:07 PM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2260-S

Official
Race Results

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

No.

#74

#2

#04

#62

#42

#45

#36

#77

#95

#7

#12

#44

#13

#27

#88

#17

Name

David James

Wayne Nicolette

Joe Marcinski

Chris Tyo

John Annunziata

William Atherholt

Curt Bennett

Dennis Potocki

William Hannum

Stephen Smith

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

William Young

Trevor Miller

James Kleinklaus

Stephen Kwasnik

T J Shaughnessy

Memb.#/Reg.

397613/WNY

151827/WDC

36360/NER

400790/FLR

434464/NYR

426799/SJR

84369/NEP

55440/WNY

413952/WDC

179162/WDC

81822/GLN

325585/PHL

319158-3/GLN

109942/CNY

377558/CNY

30183/CNY

Class

FF

CF

NCF

CF

F500

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F500

Best Tm

1:23.507

1:26.009

1:26.893

1:29.189

1:29.318

1:29.563

1:33.381

1:33.458

1:33.850

1:34.084

1:34.316

1:35.361

1:37.389

1:38.436

1:42.287

In Lap

10

8

10

3

10

7

5

5

7

7

10

9

9

4

3

0

Hometown

Getzville NY

Cockeysville MD

Winchester VA

Rochester NY

White Plains NY

Hammonton NJ

Danville PA

Buffalo NY

West Grove PA

Reston VA

Horseheads NY

Malvern PA

Horseheads NY

Carlisle PA

Syracuse NY

Watertown NY

Marque

1998 Van Deimen RF98

Lola 1973 T-340

1978 Tiga Club Ford FFA-78

1980 Van Diemen RF80 CF

1993 KBS MK7

1986 Swift FF DB-1

Protoform P1

BRD Flamino C

1982 Caracal  D

2008 Caracal D

1991 FV Protoform

Volkswagen m2

1991 Formula Vee Womer EV-3

1989 Citation Citation FV89

1972 Volkswagen lynx b

invader qc1

Sponsor/Entrant

XIBITZ.net

none

Custom Milling & Consulting/ Sports Car Haven

Interworks

Ponce de Leon Racing

Jim Kleinklaus Vintage Motorsport

Social Security/ QRE/ Hoosier

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/27/2012 10:52:23 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-R-2260-S May Madness 2012 (Sunday)

Group 5

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:04:53

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/27/2012 10:05 AM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2260-S

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

DNF

PIC

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

2

3

2

4

5

6

7

8

DNF

No.

#17

#74

#04

#45

#62

#2

#36

#12

#95

#42

#44

#7

#77

#27

#13

#88

Class

F500

FF

NCF

FF

CF

CF

FV

FV

FV

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Name

T J Shaughnessy

David James

Joe Marcinski

William Atherholt

Chris Tyo

Wayne Nicolette

Curt Bennett

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

William Hannum

John Annunziata

William Young

Stephen Smith

Dennis Potocki

James Kleinklaus

Trevor Miller

Stephen Kwasnik

Memb.#/Reg.

30183/CNY

397613/WNY

36360/NER

426799/SJR

400790/FLR

151827/WDC

84369/NEP

81822/GLN

413952/WDC

434464/NYR

325585/PHL

179162/WDC

55440/WNY

109942/CNY

319158-3/GLN

377558/CNY

Hometown

Watertown NY

Getzville NY

Winchester VA

Hammonton NJ

Rochester NY

Cockeysville MD

Danville PA

Horseheads NY

West Grove PA

White Plains NY

Malvern PA

Reston VA

Buffalo NY

Carlisle PA

Horseheads NY

Syracuse NY

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

1

Best Tm

1:23.013

1:24.276

1:25.644

1:26.317

1:26.306

1:26.156

1:32.774

1:33.041

1:32.902

1:27.365

1:34.610

1:35.027

1:34.754

1:35.615

1:36.560

1:57.023

Marque

invader qc1

1998 Van Deimen RF98

1978 Tiga Club Ford FFA-78

1986 Swift FF DB-1

1980 Van Diemen RF80 CF

Lola 1973 T-340

Protoform P1

1991 FV Protoform

1982 Caracal  D

1993 KBS MK7

Volkswagen m2

2008 Caracal D

BRD Flamino C

1989 Citation Citation FV89

1991 Formula Vee Womer EV-3

1972 Volkswagen lynx b

Sponsor/Entrant

Social Security/ QRE/ Hoosier

none

XIBITZ.net

Custom Milling & Consulting/ Sports Car Haven

Ponce de Leon Racing

Interworks

Jim Kleinklaus Vintage Motorsport

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/27/2012 3:36:00 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

21.454

Avg. Speed

103.811

Best Lap Tm

1:23.013

Best Speed

106.248

Best Lap by

#17 - T J Shaughnessy

#12-R-2260-S May Madness 2012 (Sunday)

Group 5

Race

Race (22:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:41:14

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/27/2012 02:37 PM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2260-S

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

No.

#8

#17

#79

#12

#66

#81

#5

#18

#27

#50

#08

#83

#25

#88

#7

#41

#22

#85

#35

#03

#13

#98

#90

#54

#58

#80

#55

#60

#40

#89

#65

#72

#31

#87

#1

#71

Name

Alan Himes

Brian FitzGerald

Ted Cahall

Michael LaMaina

Greg Obadia

Brian Zalner

Lee York

David Wible

Bernie Naegele

Dave Ade

Kipp Gaynor

William Windsor

Gary Shenk

Bob Cahall

Edward Zebrowski

Thomas Stifler

Dan Hardison

Greg Subtelny

Steven Rollo

Marc Nurnberger

Dan DaBell

Kevin Fryer

Steve Sturm

Reed Rollo

David Toy

William Radford

Larry Cahall

Edwin Mohler

James Stem

Alton Fryer

Garrett Villano

Steve Steinbacher

Kiruthi Gacangi

Stephen Beckley

David Austin

Jack Burrows

Memb.#/Reg.

120177/WDC

302368-1/GLN

386084/WDC

384683/SJR

324298-0/WDC

232043/WDC

344333/WDC

354254/PHL

434536/GLN

319649/WDC

117675/WDC

347756/WDC

386467/SUS

426156/CHI

150302_1/GLN

432541/WDC

382468/OVR

133730/GLN

427050/WDC

412636/WDC

189023/GLN

415019/WDC

384453/WDC

388481/WDC

270767/WDC

267006_1/WDC

416128/CHI

388853/SUS

253885/WDC

148516/WDC

419595/WNY

387663/GLN

398195/WDC

351913/WDC

281480/MHR

80303/WDC

Class

T3

STL

STL

STU

MARRS SSM

MARRS SSM

MARRS SSM

MARRS SSM

STU

SRX7

MARRS SSM

MARRS SSM

MARRS SSM

STL

SSM

MARRS SSM

ITB

ITB

MARRS SSM

MARRS SSM

ITB

ITB

MARRS SSM

MARRS SSM

ITB

ITB

STL

SSM

ITB

ITB

ITC

ITB

MARRS SSM

ITB

ITB

SRX7

Best Tm

1:28.692

1:30.724

1:30.837

1:31.952

1:32.252

1:32.365

1:32.531

1:33.540

1:33.817

1:34.992

1:35.184

1:35.362

1:35.746

1:35.748

1:35.797

1:35.801

1:36.147

1:36.776

1:36.956

1:37.442

1:37.795

1:37.874

1:38.195

1:38.445

1:38.454

1:38.652

1:38.787

1:39.688

1:39.803

1:40.711

1:41.000

1:42.157

1:43.723

1:44.079

1:44.501

1:52.283

In Lap

10

11

3

6

8

5

8

3

10

5

9

9

5

10

10

4

7

4

9

9

7

8

7

6

2

8

8

6

6

7

8

4

2

8

5

8

Hometown

Falls Church VA

Geneva NY

Ashburn VA

Oaklyn NJ

Rockville MD

Fallston  MD

Mount Airy MD

Wallingford PA

Geneva NY

Summit Point WV

Derwood MD

Frederick MD

Lititz PA

Mundelein IL

Penn Yan NY

Forest Hill MD

Delaware OH

Trumansburg NY

Trappe MD

Newfoundland NJ

Trumansburg NY

Leesburg Va

Mc Lean VA

Trappe MD

Annapolis MD

Clarksville MD

Indian Creek IL

Lewisberry PA

Bethesda MD

Pasadena MD

Amherst NY

Mansfield PA

Rockville MD

Walkersville MD

Saratoga Springs NY

Harrisonburg Va

Marque

2004 Honda t3

Acura Integra

2006 Mazda MX-5

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1997 Acura Integra Type R

1985 Mazda RX7

1991 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda MIATA

1992 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda MX5 Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1991 Honda Civic DX

1972 Volvo 142

1990 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Spec Miata #08

1971 Volvo 142E

1971 BMW 2002

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1971 BMW 2002

1969 BMW 2002

1992 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda miata

1972 Volvo 142E

BMW 2002

1991 Honda Civic

1986 Volkswagen Golf

1993 Mazda miata

1985 Toyota MR2

1985 BMW 318i

1984 Mazda RX7

Sponsor/Entrant

Craftsman Motorsports

Geneva Coach

Meathead Racing

LaManiac Motorsports

Meathead Racing / Elgin Racing

Frankzilla Racing/ Performance Auto Works/ RP Performance

Meathead Racing / York Automotive

PERFORMANCE AUTO WORKS / RP PERFORMANCE

Heathen Racing

The Wif/ RP Performance

STRUCTURA

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL SUPPORT

Avistar Inc

Meathead Racing

Whizz-N-Zipp Motorsports

WINDSOR Customs & Triad Mechanical

Iron Cross Motorsports

Layer Cake Wine

Cornfield Creek Speed Shop

Meathead Racing / York Automotive

Autoy Inc & AutoWerke Inc

Sandfordized Racing

Meathead Racing

Mullens Fabrication

JBF

BSI Racing

windsor customs

No Guilt Racing

ClassicCarPerformance.com

Kickbacks and Graft

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/27/2012 12:11:09 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-R-2260-S May Madness 2012 (Sunday)

Group 6

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:27:36

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/27/2012 10:30 AM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2260-S

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

1

2

1

2

3

4

2

1

5

6

7

8

1

1

3

9

2

4

3

10

4

11

5

12

2

13

6

7

8

1

2

9

DNS

DNS

No.

#8

#17

#12

#79

#81

#66

#5

#18

#27

#50

#41

#83

#08

#25

#7

#85

#88

#35

#22

#55

#58

#03

#98

#90

#80

#54

#60

#31

#89

#72

#87

#65

#71

#40

#13

#1

Class

T3

STL

STU

STL

MARRS SSM

MARRS SSM

MARRS SSM

MARRS SSM

STU

SRX7

MARRS SSM

MARRS SSM

MARRS SSM

MARRS SSM

SSM

ITB

STL

MARRS SSM

ITB

STL

ITB

MARRS SSM

ITB

MARRS SSM

ITB

MARRS SSM

SSM

MARRS SSM

ITB

ITB

ITB

ITC

SRX7

ITB

ITB

ITB

Name

Alan Himes

Brian FitzGerald

Michael LaMaina

Ted Cahall

Brian Zalner

Greg Obadia

Lee York

David Wible

Bernie Naegele

Dave Ade

Thomas Stifler

William Windsor

Kipp Gaynor

Gary Shenk

Edward Zebrowski

Greg Subtelny

Bob Cahall

Steven Rollo

Dan Hardison

Larry Cahall

David Toy

Marc Nurnberger

Kevin Fryer

Steve Sturm

William Radford

Reed Rollo

Edwin Mohler

Kiruthi Gacangi

Alton Fryer

Steve Steinbacher

Stephen Beckley

Garrett Villano

Jack Burrows

James Stem

Dan DaBell

David Austin

Memb.#/Reg.

120177/WDC

302368-1/GLN

384683/SJR

386084/WDC

232043/WDC

324298-0/WDC

344333/WDC

354254/PHL

434536/GLN

319649/WDC

432541/WDC

347756/WDC

117675/WDC

386467/SUS

150302_1/GLN

133730/GLN

426156/CHI

427050/WDC

382468/OVR

416128/CHI

270767/WDC

412636/WDC

415019/WDC

384453/WDC

267006_1/WDC

388481/WDC

388853/SUS

398195/WDC

148516/WDC

387663/GLN

351913/WDC

419595/WNY

80303/WDC

253885/WDC

189023/GLN

281480/MHR

Hometown

Falls Church VA

Geneva NY

Oaklyn NJ

Ashburn VA

Fallston  MD

Rockville MD

Mount Airy MD

Wallingford PA

Geneva NY

Summit Point WV

Forest Hill MD

Frederick MD

Derwood MD

Lititz PA

Penn Yan NY

Trumansburg NY

Mundelein IL

Trappe MD

Delaware OH

Indian Creek IL

Annapolis MD

Newfoundland NJ

Leesburg Va

Mc Lean VA

Clarksville MD

Trappe MD

Lewisberry PA

Rockville MD

Pasadena MD

Mansfield PA

Walkersville MD

Amherst NY

Harrisonburg Va

Bethesda MD

Trumansburg NY

Saratoga Springs NY

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

6

Best Tm

1:28.922

1:30.801

1:30.984

1:31.010

1:32.951

1:32.577

1:32.209

1:32.502

1:33.570

1:34.538

1:34.009

1:33.978

1:34.418

1:35.406

1:35.292

1:35.517

1:35.379

1:35.593

1:35.548

1:35.400

1:36.073

1:36.584

1:37.114

1:37.393

1:36.456

1:37.978

1:37.373

1:38.683

1:39.748

1:40.656

1:42.172

1:42.624

1:51.991

1:39.617

Marque

2004 Honda t3

Acura Integra

1999 Mazda Miata

2006 Mazda MX-5

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1997 Acura Integra Type R

1985 Mazda RX7

1991 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda MIATA

1991 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda MX5 Miata

1972 Volvo 142

1992 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Honda Civic DX

1992 Mazda Miata

1971 BMW 2002

1992 Mazda Spec Miata #08

1971 BMW 2002

1990 Mazda Miata

1969 BMW 2002

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda miata

1993 Mazda miata

BMW 2002

1986 Volkswagen Golf

1985 Toyota MR2

1991 Honda Civic

1984 Mazda RX7

1972 Volvo 142E

1971 Volvo 142E

1985 BMW 318i

Sponsor/Entrant

Craftsman Motorsports

Geneva Coach

LaManiac Motorsports

Meathead Racing

Frankzilla Racing/ Performance Auto Works/ RP Performance

Meathead Racing / Elgin Racing / Radial Tire Co / York Automotive / Allsports GP

Meathead Racing / York Automotive

PERFORMANCE AUTO WORKS / RP PERFORMANCE

Heathen Racing

The Wif/ RP Performance

WINDSOR Customs & Triad Mechanical

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL SUPPORT

STRUCTURA

Avistar Inc

Whizz-N-Zipp Motorsports

Meathead Racing

Meathead Racing

Autoy Inc & AutoWerke Inc

Iron Cross Motorsports

Cornfield Creek Speed Shop

Meathead Racing / York Automotive

Sandfordized Racing

windsor customs

JBF

BSI Racing

No Guilt Racing

Kickbacks and Graft

Mullens Fabrication

Layer Cake Wine

ClassicCarPerformance.com

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:32.209) for MARRS SSM by Lee York.

New Track Record (1:34.538) for SRX7 by Dave Ade.

New Track Record (1:28.922) for T3 by Alan Himes.

Printed: 5/27/2012 4:00:57 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

26.806

Avg. Speed

97.997

Best Lap Tm

1:28.922

Best Speed

99.188

Best Lap by

#8 - Alan Himes

#12-R-2260-S May Madness 2012 (Sunday)

Group 6

Race

Race (22:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:09:48

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/27/2012 03:00 PM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2260-S

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

No.

#22

#17

#4

#83

#01

#33

#9

#31

#19

#82

#20

#2

#8

#50

Name

Richard Murray

Matthew Pullano

John Hellmers

Thomas FitzGerald

Andrej Balanc

Fred Young

George Hulse

George Kline

Robert Hasychak

Lorne D. Fritz

Matt Bernard

Vic Franzese

Alan Lesher

Joseph Foglia

Memb.#/Reg.

372776/CNY

438800/GLN

362363/GLN

287941/GLN

308599/WDC

172320/WDC

139128/GLN

435079/MHR

349346/WDC

41479-1/NEP

320277/GLN

195655/GLN

119026/SUS

213448/NNJ

Class

GT1

T1

SPO

ITE

STO

AS

SPO

EP

SPO

EP

ITE

ITE

AS

GT1

Best Tm

1:21.770

1:22.345

1:23.890

1:25.146

1:27.633

1:30.045

1:30.494

1:31.840

1:33.401

1:39.628

1:39.696

1:40.212

1:40.786

2:13.789

In Lap

5

5

9

6

7

6

2

7

7

5

3

6

8

1

Hometown

Pennellville NY

Endicott NY

Conklin NY

Geneva NY

Sterling VA

Greencastle PA

Baltimore MD

Johnstown NY

Nokesville VA

Danville PA

Endicott NY

Watkins Glen NY

Mount Holly Springs PA

Hackettstown NJ

Marque

Chevrolet Corvette

1998 Chevrolet corvette

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier

2005 Ford mustang

2001 Chevrolet Corvette

1984 Chevrolet Camaro

1996 Porsche 993 turbo

2000 Caterham

1965 FFR Cobra

1959 Triumph TR3

1995 Pontiac Firebird

1995 Pontiac firebird

1998 Pontiac Firebird

1969 Chevrolet Corvette

Sponsor/Entrant

phoenix performance

Geneva Coach

Cumberland Valley financial

RAI motorsports

CSRS

Sports Car Haven

Glen Motor Inn

Glen Motor Inn

Auto Seat Cover Co.

Mobile Auto Repair Service

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/27/2012 11:45:22 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#12-R-2260-S May Madness 2012 (Sunday)

Group 7

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:54:07

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/27/2012 10:55 AM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2260-S

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

PIC

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

3

2

2

3

2

2

No.

#22

#17

#4

#83

#01

#9

#33

#31

#19

#82

#20

#2

#8

#50

Class

GT1

T1

SPO

ITE

STO

SPO

AS

EP

SPO

EP

ITE

ITE

AS

GT1

Name

Richard Murray

Matthew Pullano

John Hellmers

Thomas FitzGerald

Andrej Balanc

George Hulse

Fred Young

George Kline

Robert Hasychak

Lorne D. Fritz

Matt Bernard

Vic Franzese

Alan Lesher

Joseph Foglia

Memb.#/Reg.

372776/CNY

438800/GLN

362363/GLN

287941/GLN

308599/WDC

139128/GLN

172320/WDC

435079/MHR

349346/WDC

41479-1/NEP

320277/GLN

195655/GLN

119026/SUS

213448/NNJ

Hometown

Pennellville NY

Endicott NY

Conklin NY

Geneva NY

Sterling VA

Baltimore MD

Greencastle PA

Johnstown NY

Nokesville VA

Danville PA

Endicott NY

Watkins Glen NY

Mount Holly Springs PA

Hackettstown NJ

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

10

10

10

10

9

Best Tm

1:20.329

1:21.749

1:23.714

1:24.615

1:25.633

1:25.446

1:31.399

1:31.156

1:32.320

1:39.385

1:39.578

1:40.601

1:42.296

1:42.238

Marque

Chevrolet Corvette

1998 Chevrolet corvette

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier

2005 Ford mustang

2001 Chevrolet Corvette

1996 Porsche 993 turbo

1984 Chevrolet Camaro

2000 Caterham

1965 FFR Cobra

1959 Triumph TR3

1995 Pontiac Firebird

1995 Pontiac firebird

1998 Pontiac Firebird

1969 Chevrolet Corvette

Sponsor/Entrant

phoenix performance

Geneva Coach

RAI motorsports

Cumberland Valley financial

CSRS

Sports Car Haven

Glen Motor Inn

Glen Motor Inn

Auto Seat Cover Co.

Mobile Auto Repair Service

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:21.749) for T1 by Matthew Pullano.

Printed: 5/27/2012 4:08:35 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

5.852

Avg. Speed

106.553

Best Lap Tm

1:20.329

Best Speed

109.798

Best Lap by

#22 - Richard Murray

#12-R-2260-S May Madness 2012 (Sunday)

Group 7

Race

Race (22:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:41:39

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/27/2012 03:35 PM

May Madness

May 26-27, 2012

Sanction #
12-R-2260-S

Official
Race Results


